6th Latvian Junior and Youth Championship
Riga, 1. - 3.3.2024

Event 21 Boys, 50m Bultterfly 2006 and younger
02.03.2024 - 13:36 Results Prelim
Championship Records 14 - 18 25.30 RULLIS Reds LAT Riga 29.04.2023
Championship Records - 13 28.23 PETRIKINS Danila LAT Riga 03.05.2019
Latvian Records 24.03 DUDA Andrejs LAT Rome (ITA) 26.07.2009
Points: FINA 2023
Rank Name YOB Team RT Time PointsLevel
PRELIMINARY RESULTS
1. KRAMPE Emils 07 RBJSS Ridzene-ZIEP +0.68 25.78 644A
2. RAICONOKS Lauris 06 Daugavpils SS +0.71 2591 634A
3. KAGO Trevor 06  Ujumise Spordiklubi +0.69 26.09 621A
4. RUSTAMOV Abdurrahman 06 Azerbaijan +0.67 26.13 619A
5. NOVIKS Raivo 07 Valmieras SS +0.68 26.15 617A
6. ALEKSEJEVS Elijs 06 Jelgavas SPS +0.69 26.35 603A
7. PETRIKINS Danila 06 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN +0.58 26.42 598A
8. ROZENBILDS Krisjanis 07 Jelgavas SPS +0.63 26.90 567A
9. HAMIDOV Said 07  Azerbaijan +0.67 26.91 566B
10. KOPJEV Ernest 08 Kalevi Ujumiskool +0.67 26.94 564B
11. BOYKOV Mark 07  ARGO Ujumisklubi +0.67 26.95 564B
12. UCKURONIS Kristians 09 Kekavas NSS +0.66 27.00 561B
13. REIVART Kristjan 06 Tuk +0.66 27.01 560B
14. VILCINS Karlis 06 Jelgavas SPS +0.67 27.04 558B
15. KAZAREVSKI Nikita 06  Ujumise Spordiklubi +0.70 27.12 553B
16. KREHOV lvan 07  Kalevi Ujumiskool +0.66 27.13 553B
17. GLOTOVS Artjoms 07 Daugavpils SS +0.61 27.17 550R
18. HRJASTSJOV llja 09 ARGO Ujumisklubi +0.59 27.20 548R
19. SIRK Kris 07  Tuk +0.63 27.28 544
20. TARASSQV Matvei 08 ARGO Ujumisklubi +0.61 27.31 542
BRIUNA Ivars 09 Kekavas NSS +0.74 2731 542
22. SVIKIS Herberts Kristians 06 RBJSS Ridzene-ZIEP +0.64 2740 536
23. SAZONOVS Mihails 06 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN +0.72 2756 527
24. KUZMINS Danila 08 SK Delfins +0.69 27.69 520
RANDLA Ralf 08  Ujumisklubi Briis +0.66 27.69 520
26. ANDRESSON Franz 06 TOPi Ujumisklubi +0.70 27.81 513
27. UKIS Mikelis 07 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN +0.63 27.82 512
28. POZNAKS Kirils 06 Jurmalas SS +0.62 27.88 509
29. NIEMINEN Eetu 06 TaTuU Tampere +0.70 27.99 503
30. MAASIK Robert 08 Kalevi Ujumiskool +0.68 28.07 499
31. AVENINS Ivans 07 SS Salaspils ST +0.77 28.18 493
32. RADZEVICS Vitalijs 09 Augsdaugavas NSS +0.71 28.31 486
33. KIRGIZOVS Timurs 08 Rezeknes BJSS +0.68 28.36 484
34. MILLER Jarko 06  Orca Swim Club +0.69 2849 477
MANNA Oskar 07  Ujumise Spordiklubi +0.66 28.49 477
36. LEINIEKS Roberts 07 Jelgavas SPS +0.69 2850 477
37. MOTASNJOV Maksim 09 NRKKalev +0.77 2851 476
38. RANNAMAE Ralf 08  Ujumisklubi Briis +0.63 2853 475
39. SALK Joonas 07  Ujumisklubi Briis +0.57 28.62 471
40. ORBIDANS Jaroslavs 08 Jelgavas SPS +0.70 28.66 469
41. KIRJANOVS Nikita 08 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN +0.73 28.67 468
BEKER Timur 08 Azerbaijan +0.69 28.67 468
43. SAFRONOVS Aleksejs 08 RBJSS Ridzene-ZOL +0.60 28.69 467
44. PAVARNIEKS Kristaps 06 Rezeknes BJSS +0.74 28.79 462
45. AVA Artis Toms 09 Adazu BJSS +0.77 2893 456
46. CUBAROVS Olegs 07 SK Delfins +0.64 2894 455
47. MARTIN Axel Ewan Fracois 07 Kipsalas peldbaseins +0.70 28.95 455
48. RUTULIS Aleksis 06 Kipsalas peldbaseins +0.72 28.99 453
49. OTS Artur 07  Audentese Spordiklubi +0.68 29.01 452
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6th Latvian Junior and Youth Championship
Riga, 1. - 3.3.2024

Event 21, Boys, 50m Butterfly, Prelim, PRELIMINARY RESULTS

Rank Name
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PIKSENS Everts
BLUDENS Alekss
KAAR Hugo Sebastian
ZGURO Arseni

ALIYEV Orkhan
GREIERS Gustavs
MARRAN Mart Lukas
KRAUKLIS Kims

HEIN Morten
CEPRASOVS Andrejs
PIETILA Saku
MENGOTS Dominiks
ULEISKIS Stefans
ROSCINS Viktors
VANAGS Karlis
JELOVSKIS Nikita
TIKKANEN Niklas
KOTKIN Luca
BALANASS Toms
SAUKANTS Andris
FREIMANIS Aigars
SOUKKA Tero
ROZKALNS Miks Karlis
PIETKUNS Adrians
HALTTUNEN Emil Herman Antero
NELIUSS Klavs
KOPACS Arsenijs
KERIMOVS Marats
FILINCEVS Artjoms
VELCIS Rafaels
ELKSNIS Edvards
BOGACENKOVS Olegs
ALVIN Kaspar
TALALAJEVS Daniils
TOMSON Georg
DANGA Davis Ernests
TURKOVS Jegors
GREIBERS Niks
SLUCAKS Arsenijs
SHIRMAMMADLI Farkhad
SAPOVALS Mareks
GRIGORJEVS Damirs
JAKUBANCS lvans
HARJUZOVS Georgijs
PARFJONOVS Georgijs
PARFJONOQOVS Dmitrijs
ZEIBOTS Rudolfs
PAVLOVS Rostislavs
MIKKER Mikk Johann
AKIMOVS Atis
VASILJEVS Timurs
GUSTS Germans
MESKINS Mihails
GUDEVICS Marcis
BENSONS Ralfs
VEIDE Adrians

YOB Team

09 Jelgavas SPS

09 Valmieras SS

08  Ujumisklubi Briis

09 NRKKalev

08 Azerbaijan

07 Kekavas NSS

08  Ujumisklubi Briis

09 Jelgavas SPS

09 Orca Swim Club

08 RBJSS Ridzene-ZOL
06 TaTuU Tampere

08 Jelgavas SPS

08 SK Delfins

08 RBJSS Ridzene

07 Adazu BJSS

06 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN
07 TaTuU Tampere

10  Ujumisklubi Briis

07 Siguldas SS

08 Valmieras SS

08 Jelgavas SPS

07  TaTuU Tampere

08 RBJSS Ridzene-ZIEP
08 Jelgavas SPS

07  Orca Swim Club

06 Ventspils SS Spars
07 Jurmalas SS

07 Liepajas KSS-EZER
09 RBJSS Ridzene-ZOL
09 Siguldas SS

09 Jurmalas SS

06 SS Salaspils ST

09 Kalevi Ujumiskool

11 Rezeknes BJSS

09 Kalevi Ujumiskool

07 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN
07 Jurmalas SS

08 RBJSS Ridzene-ZOL
08 RBJSS Ridzene-ZOL
10 Azerbaijan

08 RBJSS Ridzene-ZIEP
09 Augsdaugavas NSS
08 RBJSS Ridzene-ZIEP
06 Ventspils SS Spars
07 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN
07 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN
09 Adazu BJSS

07 Siguldas SS

10 Tuk

08 Jurmalas SS

11  Rezeknes BJSS

09 Jelgavas SPS

11 Jurmalas SS

11 Jelgavas SPS

13  Dobeles SS

08 Jurmalas SS

RT

+0.71
+0.65
+0.66
+0.66
+0.73
+0.68
+0.69
+0.73
+0.72
+0.66
+0.74
+0.63
+0.75
+0.71
+0.62
+0.65
+0.75
+0.73
+0.60
+0.67
+0.63
+0.68
+0.75
+0.67
+0.78
+0.66
+0.64
+0.72
+0.67
+0.68
+0.69
+0.76
+0.63
+0.69
+0.69
+0.77
+0.65
+0.73
+0.72
+0.65
+0.74
+0.76
+0.84
+0.67
+0.66
+0.67
+0.63
+0.69
+0.74
+0.72
+0.57
+0.56
+0.80
+0.69
+0.73
+0.64

Time
29.01
29.20
29.25
29.28
29.33
29.34
29.39
29.41
29.44
29.54
29.55
29.59
29.72
29.74
29.77
29.81
29.97
30.16
30.22
30.22
30.23
30.32
30.32
30.37
30.49
30.52
30.55
30.66
30.71
30.83
30.85
31.42
31.47
31.50
31.64
31.79
32.05
32.36
32.46
32.52
32.55
32.58
32.61
32.61
32.66
32.70
32.77
32.85
32.98
3341
33.54
33.77
33.87
33.97
34.70
35.56

PointsLevel

452
443
441
439
437
437
435
434
432
428
428
426
420
419
418
416
410
402
400
400
399
396
396
394
389
388
387
383
381
376
376
356
354
353
348
343
335
325
322
321
320
319
318
318
317
315
313
311
307
296
292
286
284
281
264
245
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6th Latvian Junior and Youth Championship
Riga, 1. - 3.3.2024

Event 21, Boys, 50m Butterfly, Prelim, PRELIMINARY RESULTS

Rank Name YOB Team RT Time PointsLevel
106. ERMANSONS Oskars Mikus 09 Siguldas SS +0.73 3596 237
107. JERS Gustavs 10 Jelgavas SPS +0.72 36.21 232
108. FISMANS Davids 09 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN +0.69 36.74 222
109. KRAVCENKO Jegors 09 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN +0.76 3845 194
110. UPE Ralfs 10 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN +0.88 38.71 190
111. PETERSONS Dominiks 11  Jurmalas SS +0.69 38.82 188
112. KOVALOVS Maksims 10 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN +0.77 39.37 180
113. KOZLOVSKIS Mikelis 11 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN +0.80 39.61 177
114. KOSELEVS Marks 10 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN +0.63 4144 155
DSQ BRENCS Ricards 07 SS Salaspils ST +0.75 31.76

(Time: 13:46), More then 15m under water (start)/Vairak ka 15m zem Gdens (starts)
DSQ DUNCANS Domeniks 07 Adazu BJSS +0.64 31.94

(Time: 13:36), More then 15m under water (start)/Vairak ka 15m zem Gdens (starts)
DSQ ZINOVICS Juris 11 Jelgavas SPS +0.53 3253

(Time: 13:43), Start before the start signal/Starts pirms starta signala
DSQ OZEGOVS Dmitrijs 08 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN +0.39 35.17

(Time: 13:44), Start before the start signal/Starts pirms starta signala
DSQ RIEKSTINS Renars 08 Ventspils SS Spars +0.79 43.07

(Time: 13:41), Innapropriate style - not simultenious touch with both arms (finish/Neatbilstoss stils -
nav vienlaicigs pieskariens ar abam rokam (finiss)

LATVIJAS JAUNIESU CEMPIONATS

1. TALALAJEVS Daniils 11 Rezeknes BJSS +0.69 3150 353
LATVIJAS JAUNIESU CEMPIONS
2. VASILJEVS Timurs 11 Rezeknes BJSS +0.57 3354 292
3. MESKINS Mihails 11 Jurmalas SS +0.80 3387 284
4. GUDEVICS Marcis 11 Jelgavas SPS +0.69 3397 281
5. BENSONS Ralfs 13 Dobeles SS +0.73 3470 264
6. PETERSONS Dominiks 11 Jurmalas SS +0.69 38.82 188
7. KOZLOVSKIS Mikelis 11  RBJSS Ridzene-DSN +0.80 3961 177
DSQ ZINOVICS Juris 11 Jelgavas SPS +0.53 3253

(Time: 13:43), Start before the start signal/Starts pirms starta signala

LATVIJAS JUNIORU CEMPIONATS

1. KRAMPE Emils 07 RBJSS Ridzene-ZIEP +0.68 25.78 644A
LATVIJAS JUNIORU CEMPIONS
2. RAICONOKS Lauris 06 Daugavpils SS +0.71 25.91 634A
3. NOVIKS Raivo 07 Valmieras SS +0.68 26.15 617A
4. ALEKSEJEVS Elijs 06 Jelgavas SPS +0.69 26.35 603A
5. PETRIKINS Danila 06 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN +0.58 26.42 598A
6. ROZENBILDS Krisjanis 07 Jelgavas SPS +0.63 26.90 567A
7. UCKURONIS Kristians 09 Kekavas NSS +0.66 27.00 561B
8. VILCINS Karlis 06 Jelgavas SPS +0.67 27.04 558B
9. GLOTOVS Artjoms 07 Daugavpils SS +0.61 27.17 550R
10. BRIUNA Ivars 09 Kekavas NSS +0.74 2731 542
11. SVIKIS Herberts Kristians 06 RBJSS Ridzene-ZIEP +0.64 27.40 536
12. SAZONOVS Mihails 06 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN +0.72 2756 527
13. KUZMINS Danila 08 SK Delfins +0.69 27.69 520
14. UKIS Mikelis 07 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN +0.63 27.82 512
15. POZNAKS Kirils 06 Jurmalas SS +0.62 27.88 509
16. AVENINS Ivans 07 SS Salaspils ST +0.77 28.18 493
17. RADZEVICS Vitalijs 09 Augsdaugavas NSS +0.71 28.31 486
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6th Latvian Junior and Youth Championship

Riga, 1. - 3.3.2024

Event 21, Boys, 50m Butterfly, Prelim, LATVIJAS JUNIORU CEMPIONATS

Rank Name
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71

KIRGIZOVS Timurs
LEJNIEKS Roberts
ORBIDANS Jaroslavs
KIRJANOVS Nikita
SAFRONOVS Aleksejs
PAVARNIEKS Kristaps
AVA Artis Toms
CUBAROVS Olegs

MARTIN Axel Ewan Fracois

RUTULIS Aleksis
PIKSENS Everts
BLUDENS Alekss
GREIERS Gustavs
KRAUKLIS Kims
CEPRASOVS Andrejs
MENGOTS Dominiks
ULEISKIS Stefans
ROSCINS Viktors
VANAGS Karlis
JELOVSKIS Nikita
BALANASS Toms
SAUKANTS Andris
FREIMANIS Aigars
ROZKALNS Miks Karlis
PIETKUNS Adrians
NELIUSS Klavs
KOPACS Arsenijs
KERIMOVS Marats
FILINCEVS Artjoms
VELCIS Rafaels
ELKSNIS Edvards
BOGACENKOVS Olegs
DANGA Davis Ernests
TURKOVS Jegors
GREIBERS Niks
SLUCAKS Arsenijs
SAPOVALS Mareks
GRIGORJEVS Damirs
JAKUBANCS lvans
HARJUZOVS Georgijs
PARFJONOVS Georgijs
PARFJONOQOVS Dmitrijs
ZEIBOTS Rudolfs
PAVLOVS Rostislavs
AKIMOVS Atis

GUSTS Germans
VEIDE Adrians

ERMANSONS Oskars Mikus

JERS Gustavs
FISMANS Davids
KRAVCENKO Jegors
UPE Ralfs
KOVALOVS Maksims
KOSELEVS Marks

DSQ BRENCS Ricards

(Time: 13:46), More then 15m under water (start)/Vairak ka 15m zem adens (starts)

YOB Team

08 Rezeknes BJSS

07 Jelgavas SPS

08 Jelgavas SPS

08 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN
08 RBJSS Ridzene-ZOL
06 Rezeknes BJSS

09 Adazu BJSS

07 SK Delfins

07 Kipsalas peldbaseins
06 Kipsalas peldbaseins
09 Jelgavas SPS

09 Valmieras SS

07 Kekavas NSS

09 Jelgavas SPS

08 RBJSS Ridzene-ZOL
08 Jelgavas SPS

08 SK Delfins

08 RBJSS Ridzene

07 Adazu BJSS

06 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN
07 Siguldas SS

08 Valmieras SS

08 Jelgavas SPS

08 RBJSS Ridzene-ZIEP
08 Jelgavas SPS

06 Ventspils SS Spars
07 Jurmalas SS

07 Liepajas KSS-EZER
09 RBJSS Ridzene-ZOL
09 Siguldas SS

09 Jurmalas SS

06 SS Salaspils ST

07 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN
07 Jurmalas SS

08 RBJSS Ridzene-ZOL
08 RBJSS Ridzene-ZOL
08 RBJSS Ridzene-ZIEP
09 Augsdaugavas NSS
08 RBJSS Ridzene-ZIEP
06 Ventspils SS Spars
07 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN
07 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN
09 Adazu BJSS

07 Siguldas SS

08 Jurmalas SS

09 Jelgavas SPS

08 Jurmalas SS

09 Siguldas SS

10 Jelgavas SPS

09 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN
09 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN
10 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN
10 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN
10 RBJSS Ridzene-DSN
07 SS Salaspils ST

RT

+0.68
+0.69
+0.70
+0.73
+0.60
+0.74
+0.77
+0.64
+0.70
+0.72
+0.71
+0.65
+0.68
+0.73
+0.66
+0.63
+0.75
+0.71
+0.62
+0.65
+0.60
+0.67
+0.63
+0.75
+0.67
+0.66
+0.64
+0.72
+0.67
+0.68
+0.69
+0.76
+0.77
+0.65
+0.73
+0.72
+0.74
+0.76
+0.84
+0.67
+0.66
+0.67
+0.63
+0.69
+0.72
+0.56
+0.64
+0.73
+0.72
+0.69
+0.76
+0.88
+0.77
+0.63
+0.75

Time
28.36
28.50
28.66
28.67
28.69
28.79
28.93
28.94
28.95
28.99
29.01
29.20
29.34
29.41
29.54
29.59
29.72
29.74
29.77
29.81
30.22
30.22
30.23
30.32
30.37
30.52
30.55
30.66
30.71
30.83
30.85
31.42
31.79
32.05
32.36
32.46
32.55
32.58
32.61
32.61
32.66
32.70
32.77
32.85
3341
33.77
35.56
35.96
36.21
36.74
38.45
38.71
39.37
41.44
31.76

PointsLevel

484
477
469
468
467
462
456
455
455
453
452
443
437
434
428
426
420
419
418
416
400
400
399
396
394
388
387
383
381
376
376
356
343
335
325
322
320
319
318
318
317
315
313
311
296
286
245
237
232
222
194
190
180
155
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6th Latvian Junior and Youth Championship

Riga, 1. - 3.3.2024

Event 21, Boys, 50m Butterfly, Prelim, LATVIJAS JUNIORU CEMPIONATS

Rank Name

DSQ DUNCANS Domeniks

(Time: 13:36), More then 15m under water (start)/Vairak ka 15m zem Gdens (starts)

DSQ OZEGOVS Dmitrijs

(Time: 13:44), Start before the start signal/Starts pirms starta signala

DSQ RIEKSTINS Renars

YOB Team

07

08

08

Adazu BJSS
RBJSS Ridzene-DSN

Ventspils SS Spars

RT
+0.64

+0.39

+0.79

Time

31.94

35.17

43.07

PointsLevel

(Time: 13:41), Innapropriate style - not simultenious touch with both arms (finish/Neatbilstoss stils -
nav vienlaicigs pieskariens ar abam rokam (finiss)

EXH SAKELS Stanislavs
EXH TOLSTIHS Dmitrijs
EXH TOBLER Artur

EXH VIIRPUU Jako Joosep

EXH ATELSONS Edvards Toms

EXH PONE Patriks Francis

EXH KUDRJAVCEVS Dainis
EXH SUHANOVSKIS Deniss
EXH MORTUZANS Emils Pauls

EXH CILEKS Germans

EXH PAULIS Reinis Eduards
EXH VOROBEICIKS Natans

EXH SAHMANOVS Andrejs
EXH KAEAER Mathias
EXH KRUZE Arturs

EXH LIPENBERGS Eduards

EXH BASKOVS Aleksejs
EXH MIHEJEVS Emils
EXH LILL Robin

EXH KISELCUKS Timurs
EXH JEVNEVICS Edgars

04
05
04
05
03
05
04
03
02
05
00
03
05
05
04
05
05
05
05
04
05

SK Delfins

Jurmalas SS

TOPi Ujumisklubi
TOPi Ujumisklubi
Rigas Kipsalas PK
RBJSS Ridzene-DSN
Rezeknes BJSS

SK Delfins

Rigas Kipsalas PK
RBJSS Ridzene
Jurmalas SS
Liepajas KSS-EZER
Liepajas KSS-LOC
Orca Swim Club
RBJSS Ridzene-DSN
Ventspils SS Spars
Kipsalas peldbaseins
Daugavpils SS

TOPI Ujumisklubi
Ventspils SS Spars
Ventspils SS Spars

+0.74
+0.65
+0.60
+0.63
+0.71
+0.62
+0.74
+0.61
+0.69
+0.65
+0.70
+0.72
+0.64
+0.69
+0.73
+0.58
+0.66
+0.61
+0.66
+0.65
+0.62

25.21
2531
2542
2542
25.92
26.05
26.50
26.68
26.69
26.75
27.08
27.09
27.46
27.49
27.56
27.68
27.70
27.85
27.96
28.66
29.79

689
681
672
672
634
624
593
581
580
577
556
555
533
531
527
520
519
511
505
469
417
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